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Academic Advising

Your advisor is here to help you clarify your career goals and develop your
educational plan. What we do:

¢ Assisting students in clarifying, articulating, and attaining academic and life

goals;

e The student is expected to regularly meet with his/her academic advisor to

plan an educational program and review achievement.

¢ Facilitating each student’s academic adjustment to the campus;

e Educating students to assess academic progress and develop appropriate
educational plans;

e Explaining and clarifying graduation requirements and academic rules and

regulations;

e Serving as advocates and mediators for students; and

e Refer students to the appropriate department or program to meet student

needs.

New Students

Request for Virtual or Walk-in Counseling Services [1]

Virtual and Walk-in Counseling Services Schedule

Mondays — Fridays
8:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Students will be contacted in the order in which requests are received during
regular hours of operation from 8:00 AM to 4.00 PM.

(Closed on GovGuam Holidays. All other hours by appointment only)

Program

Advisor

Contact

Email

Adult Education

Francine Topasna

(671)735-6010 ext.
6014

francine.topasna@gua
mcc.edu [2]

Accounting

Pilar Pangelinan

(671)735-0111 ext

pilar.pangelinan@gua
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0410 mcc.edu [3]
Automotive Service |Dr. Christine B. Sison [(671)735-5589 ext. christine.sison@guam
Technology 0205 cc.edu [4]
Civil Engineering Gil Yanger (671)735-0112 ext gil.yanger@guamcc.e
Technology 0422 du [5]
Computer Aided Gil Yanger (DC) (671) 735-0112 ext gil.yanger@guamcc.e
Design & Drafting 0422 du [5]

Computer Terry Kuper (671)735-0114 ext terry.kuper@guamcc.e

Networking and 0510 du [6]

Information

Technology

Computer Science Buan, Carlos D. carlos.buan@guamcc.

edu [7]

Computer Science Zhaopei Teng (671)735-0121 ext zhaopei.teng@guamc
0511 c.edu [8]

Construction Gil Yanger (DC) (671)735-0112 ext gil.yanger@guamcc.e

Technology 0422 du [5]

Cosmetology Janice Aguon (671)735-0115 ext janice.aguon@guamc
0451 c.edu [9]

Cosmetology Francine Galao (671)735-0115 ext francine.galao@guam
0451 cc.edu [10]

Criminal Justice Donna Cruz (671)735-0113 ext donna.cruz@guamcc.
0440 edu [11]

Criminal Justice

Jonah Concepcion

(671)735-0113 ext
0440

jonah.concepcion@gu
amcc.edu [12]

Criminal Justice

Jose U. Munoz (DC)

(671)735-0113 ext
0440

jose.munoz@guamcc.
edu [13]

Culinary Arts

Kennylyn Miranda
(DC)

(671)735-0114 ext
0440

kennylyn.miranda@gu
amcc.edu [14]

Culinary Arts

Paul Kerner

(671)735-0114 ext
0441

paul.kerner@guamcc.
edu [15]

Culinary Arts

Bertrand Haurillon

(671)735-0114 ext
0441

bertrand.haurillon@gu
amcc.edu [16]

0451

Education Dr. Deborah Ellen (671)735-0115 ext deborah.ellen@guamc
0451 c.edu [17]
Education Melissa Palomo (DC) ((671) 735-0111 ext. melissa.palomo@gua

mcc.edu [18]

Career & Technical

Marivic Schrage

(671)735-0115 ext

marivic.schrage@qua

Education 0451 mcc.edu [19]

Early Childhood Dr. Marsha (671)735-0115 ext marsha.postroznytorre
Education Postrozny—Torres 0451 s@guamcc.edu [20]
Environmental Dr. Anthony Jay (671)735-0118 anthonyjay.sunga@gu
Technician Sunga ext.0490 amcc.edu [21]
Environmental Carl Torres Il (671)735-0118 ext carl.torresii@guamcc.
Technician 0490 edu [22]
Environmental John Jocson (671)735-0118 ext johnmichael.jocson@g
Technician 0490 uamcc.edu [23]

Fire Science Jose U. Munoz (DC) [(671)735-0113 ext jose.munoz@guamcc.
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Technology 0440 edu [13]
Human Services / Jose U. Munoz (DC) [(671)735-0113 ext jose.munoz@guamcc.
Family Services 0440 edu [13]

Human Services /
Family Services

Arwen Franquez

(671)735-0113 ext
0440

arwen.franquez@gua
mcc.edu [24]

International Hotel Eric Ji (671)735-0112 ext eric.ji@guamcc.edu
Management 3035 [25]

International Hotel Carol Cruz (DC) (671)735-0117 ext carol.cruz@guamcc.e
Management 0472 du [26]

Liberal Studies

Simone Bollinger (DC)

(671)735--0116 ext
0461

simone.bollinger@gua
mcc.edu [27]

Liberal Studies

Juanita Tenorio

(671)735-0116 ext

juanita.tenorio@guam

0465 cc.edu [28]

Liberal Studies Tressa Cundiff (671)735-0116 ext tressa.cundiff@guamc
0461 c.edu [29]

Marketing Yvonne Tam (DC) (671)735-0117 ext yvonne.tam@guamcc.
0471 edu [30]

Medical Assisting

Barbara Mafnas

(671)735-0119 ext
0501

barbara.mafnas@gua
mcc.edu [31]

Medical Assisting

Katsuyoshi Uchima

(671)735-0119 ext
0502

katsuyoshi.uchima@aq
uamcc.edu [32]

Medium / Heavy
Truck Diesel
Technology

Dr. Christine B. Sison

(671)735-5589 ext.
0205

christine.sison@guam
cc.edu [4]

Nursing (Practical
Nursing and ADN-
RN)

Dorothy Duenas
(Associate Dean)

(671)735-0119 ext
0504

dorothylou.duenas@q
uamcc.edu [33]

Office Technology Dr. Tonirose (671)735-0112 ext tonirose.concepcion@
Concepcion 0121 guamcc.edu [34]

Pre—Architectural

Gil Yanger (DC)

(671)735-0112 ext

gil.yanger@guamcc.e

Drafting 0422 du [5]

Sign Language Kirsten Rosario (671)735-0115 ext Kirsten.rosario@guam
Interpreting 0451 cc.edu [35]
Supervision & Yvonne Tam (DC) (671)735-0117 ext yvonne.tam@guamcc.
Management 0471 edu [30]

Surveying Gil Yanger (DC) (671)735-0112 ext gil.yanger@guamcc.e
Technology 0422 du [5]

Tourism and Travel |Carol Cruz (DC) (671)735-0117 ext carol.cruz@guamcc.e
Management 0472 du [26]

International Hotel

Management

(Distance

Education)

Undeclared Students

Dr. Wilson Tam

(671)735-0116 ext

wilson.tam@agquamcc.e

0462 du [36]
Undeclared Students [Christina S. Lee (671)735-6010 ext christina.lee@guamcc.
6016 edu [37]

Undeclared Students

John V. Pereda

(671)735-0116 ext

john.pereda3@guamc
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ACADEN AND ()R
0461 c.edu [38]
Undeclared Students [Juanita Tenorio (671)735-0116 ext juanita.tenorio@guam
0465 cc.edu [28]
Undeclared Students [Jo Nita Kerr (671)735-0118 ext jonita.kerr@guamcc.e
0490 du [39]

Undeclared Students

Dr. Ronaldo Paulino

(671)735-0118 ext
0490

ronaldo.paulino@gua

mcc.edu [40]

Undeclared Students

Wendell Roden

(671)735-0118 ext
0483

wendell.roden@guam
cc.edu [41]

Undeclared Students

Dr. Theresa Datuin

(671)735-0118 ext
0480

theresaann.datuin@gu

amcc.edu [42]

Undeclared Students

Dr. Trisha Blas

(671) 735-0118 ext
0480

trisha.blas@qguamcc.e
du [43]

Undeclared Students

Mariana P. Pangelinan

(671)7350118 ext
0480

mariana.pangelinan@
guamcc.edu [44]

Undeclared Students

Carl Torres Il

(671)735-0118 ext
0490

carl.torresii@guamcc.
edu [22]

Undeclared Students

John Jocson

(671)735-0118 ext
0490

johnmichael.jocson@g

uamcc.edu [23]

Undeclared Students

Dr. Anthony Jay
Sunga

(671)735-0118
ext.0490

anthonyjay.sunga@gu

amcc.edu [21]

Communications

Cepeda

0412

Visual Yvonne Tam (DC) (671)735-0117 ext yvonne.tam@guamcc.
Communications 0471 edu [30]

Visual Sean Lizama sean.lizama@guamcc.
Communications edu [45]

Visual Nita Jeannette (671)735-0111 ext nitajeannette.cepeda

@guamcc.edu [46]

Prog_ra‘m

A »

(Eﬁai‘rperson

Contact

Email

Adult Education

Mariesha Cruz—San
Nicolas (Associate
Dean)

(671)735-6010 ext
5415

mariesha.cruzsannicol

as@guamcc.edu [47]

Allied Health

Dorothy—Lou
Manglona—Duenas
(Associate Dean)

(671)735-0119 ext
0504

dorothylou.duenas@g

uamcc.edu [33]

Automotive Service

Dr. Christine B. Sison

(671)735-5589 ext.

christine.sison@guam

Technology (Associate Dean) 0205 cc.edu [4]

Medium / Heavy

Truck Diesel

Technology

Accounting Yvonne Tam (671)735-0117 ext yvonne.tam@guamcc.
Marketing 0471 edu [30]

Visual

Communications

Computer Science [Carl Torres Il (671)735-0118 ext carl.torresii@guamcc.
Computer 0490 edu [48]

Networking
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Information
Technology

Office Technology

Human Services

Social Sciences

0440

Construction Trades [Gil Yanger (671)735-0112 ext il.yanger@guamcc.e
0422 du [5]
Criminal Justice Jose Munoz (671)735-0113 ext jose.munoz@guamcc.

edu [13]

Culinary Arts

Food Service

Kennylyn Miranda

(671)735-0114 ext
0440

kennylyn.miranda@gu

amcc.edu [14]

Sign Language
Interpreting

Cosmetology

Management

Education Melissa Palomo (671) 735-0111 ext. melissa.palomo@gua
Early Childhood 0451 mcc.edu [18]
Education

English Simone Bollinger (671)735-0116 ext simone.bollinger@gua
Liberal Studies 0461 mcc.edu [27]

Math Carl Torres I (671)735-0118 ext carl.torresii@guamcc.
Science 0490 edu [22]

Tourism and Travel |Carol Cruz (671)735-0117 ext carol.cruz@guamcc.e
Management 0472 du [26]

International Hotel

Management

(Distance

Education)
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